
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Wednesday, June 13, 2007 - 0530 MDT 

National Preparedness Level 2 
 
 
 

 National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (190 new fires) 
New large fires:  0 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 6 
Area Command Teams committed:  
NIMOs committed:  
Type 1 IMTs committed: 2 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams committed: 1 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Southern Area (PL 3)
New fires: 113
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 4
Type 1 IMTs committed: 2
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 1
 
Linville Complex (three fires), National Forests in North Carolina. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Twelve miles northeast of 
Marion, NC. Logging slash. Short runs and backing fire. Residences threatened. Reduction in acreage due to 
more accurate mapping. 
 
Big Turnaround Complex, Okefenokee NWR. Transfer of command from IMT 1 (Ruggiero) to FUMT (Perkins) 
today. Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Minimal fire activity. 
 
Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Started on private land 10 miles west 
of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Creeping and smoldering. 
 
Okeechobee Complex (ten fires), Florida DOF. Eight miles southwest of Okeechobee, FL. Grass, Southern 
Rough. No further information received. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
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Pers 
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24 Hrs
Crw Eng Heli Strc 

Lost 
$$$ 
Ctd 

Origin 
Own 

Linville Complex NC NCF 1,227 -26 15 UNK 287 86 11 2 2 0 402K ST 
Big Turnaround 
Complex GA OKR 386,722 0 85 UNK 306 -6 0 20 5 3 24.6M FWS 

Sweat Farm Road GA GAS 82,523 0 98 UNK 324 -75 0 37 2 23 26.8M PRI 
Okeechobee 
Complex FL FLS 24,085 0 90 UNK 0 -5 0 0 0 1 NR ST 

Ferry FL FNF 166 -209 100 --- 30 3 0 3 3 0 70K FS 
FNF - National Forests in Florida 
 



Southern California Area (PL 3)
New fires: 29
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
 
Goldledge, Sequoia NF. Ten miles north of Kernville, CA. Brush, grass and timber. Creeping and smoldering. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
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Totl 
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Origin 
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Goldledge CA SQF 3,900 0 65 6/20 32 -38 1 0 3 0 3.5M FS 
 
 
Alaska Area (PL 1)
New fires: 1
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
 
Mooseheart, Alaska Fire Service, Tanana Zone. Twenty-four miles southwest of Manley Hot Springs, AK. Black 
spruce, brush and tundra. Isolated torching, creeping and smoldering. Last report unless significant activity 
occurs. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 
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% 
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Totl 
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Pers 
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24 
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Mooseheart AK TAD 21,605 0 0 9/30 9 -27 0 0 1 1 1.3M BLM 

 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Warmer and drier weather is on tap for Arizona, California and the Great Basin 
today. Interior Alaska will see scattered showers and thunderstorms today, mainly over the southern portions of 
the state. Scattered thunderstorms will continue over the Southeast.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 
 

Topic of Choice

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

1

3

1

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

16 
 

134 

  

  

17

136

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

510

  

  

  

  

  

  

26 
 

63 

1

1

29

574

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

4

86

  

  

1

0

4 
 

7 

4

1

13

94

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

0 

  

  

4

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

2

1

5

1

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

1 

  

  

2

1

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

1

  

  

109 
 

1,690 

3

1

113

1,692

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

5

513

5

86

1

1

1

0

165 
 

1,895 

13

5

190

2,500
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

2

6

1,091

6

18,275

8 
 

120 

182 
 

38,002 

4

0

207

57,490

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

77

851

36

640

5

1

4 
 

1 

273 
 

2,230 

130

373

525

4,096

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

17

10

3

156

1

26

8 
 

2 

339 
 

3,449 

173

1,016

541

4,659

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

6

526

36

4,231

5

3

3 
 

1,990 

1,595 
 

10,421 

177

6,063

1,822

23,234

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

526

8,400

1

0

11

332

  
 

  

192 
 

6,889 

43

34

773

15,655

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

2

9

76

28,005

2

7

4 
 

0 

122 
 

2,528 

35

69

241

30,618

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

2

10

82

5,813

1

38

10 
 

0 

64 
 

1,823 

19

972

178

8,656

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

362

4,601

77

1,191

4

302

38 
 

590 

452 
 

24,862 

375

11,571

1,308

43,117

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

218

667

72

212

5

457

8 
 

308 

124 
 

8,937 

78

79

505

10,660

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

416

8,370

  

  

61

1,362

15 
 

434 

6,354 
 

112,814 

323

38,559

7,169

161,539

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

254

13,715

  

  

78

198,243

37 
 

4,390 

27,947 
 

733,428 

671

158,289

28,987

1,108,065

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1,881

37,161

389

41,339

179

219,046

135 
 

7,835 

37,644 
 

945,383 

2,028

217,025

42,256

1,467,789
 

 

Ten Year Average Fires 35,910 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,015,563 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 

 

 

 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

10

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

14

3

24

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

80

  
 

  

2

130

1

4

4

214

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

3

0

3

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

24

1

24

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

742

  

  

1

742

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

1

10

1

80

0 
 

0 

3

872

4

45

9

1,007



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4 
 

16,150 

  

  

4

16,150

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

21

5,640

59

8,434

17

4,783

3 
 

98 

  
 

  

347

30,385

447

49,340

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

175

7

20,066

9 
 

14 

8 
 

2,345 

186

11,162

213

33,762

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

180

7

2,526

4 
 

231 

5 
 

57 

90

9,510

110

12,504

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

438

20

2,834

79

19,672

7 
 

461 

47 
 

1,803 

206

21,516

361

46,724

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

164

20

2,892

6

802

3 
 

427 

12 
 

1,449 

51

14,093

96

19,827

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

3,439

3

1,410

3 
 

5 

  
 

  

1

16

15

4,870

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

44

4,586

50

13,314

11

2,876

9 
 

1,080 

  
 

  

165

44,499

279

66,355

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

34

3,680

40

6,787

99

24,028

11 
 

3,609 

27 
 

3,241 

103

33,997

314

75,342

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

41

15,716

  

  

302

47,789

29 
 

4,088 

1,352 
 

87,104 

139

34,683

1,863

189,380

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20

18,108

  

  

157

54,183

60 
 

41,173 

14,875 
 

936,716 

870

876,026

15,982

1,926,206

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

166

48,332

204

38,055

688

178,135

138 
 

51,186 

16,330 
 

1,048,865 

2,158

1,075,887

19,684

2,440,460
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

5

10,533

1

400

3 
 

918 

  

  

  

  

9

11,851

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

1

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

85

1

85

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

2

578

3

578

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

4

4,742

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

  

  

2

1,232

9

5,975

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

1,277 

  

  

1

3,481

3

4,758

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

4

4,742

6

10,533

1

400

10 
 

2,197 

0

0

7

5,376

28

23,248

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Canada Fires and Hectares 

 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY 

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY 

FIRES 
YEAR-to-DATE 

HECTARES 
 YEAR-to-DATE  

 British Columbia 1 0 281 10,409
 Yukon Territory 0 0 18 3,046
 Alberta 10 1,635 482 19,792
 Northwest Territory 0 0 10 21,032
 Saskatchewan 2 2,465 166 25,789
 Manitoba 5 56 138 5,620
 Ontario 3 681 364 34,318
 Quebec 1 0 318 91,690
 Newfoundland 0 0 36 459
 New Brunswick 2 0 208 397
 Nova Scotia 1 0 330 609
 Prince Edward Island 0 0 6 18
 National Parks 0 12,500 11 81,519
Total 25 17,337 2,368 294,698

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


	Ten Year Average Fires

