National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, June 13, 2007 - 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (190 new fires)

New large fires: 0 (*)
Large fires contained: 1
Uncontained large fires: 6

Area Command Teams committed:

NIMOs committed:

Type 1 IMTs committed: 2
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 1

Southern Area (PL 3)

New fires:	113
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	4
Type 1 IMTs committed:	2
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
Fire Use Teams committed:	1

Linville Complex (three fires), National Forests in North Carolina. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Twelve miles northeast of Marion, NC. Logging slash. Short runs and backing fire. Residences threatened. Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping.

Big Turnaround Complex, Okefenokee NWR. Transfer of command from IMT 1 (Ruggiero) to FUMT (Perkins) today. Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Minimal fire activity.

Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Started on private land 10 miles west of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Creeping and smoldering.

Okeechobee Complex (ten fires), Florida DOF. Eight miles southwest of Okeechobee, FL. Grass, Southern Rough. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ Ctd	Origin Own
Linville Complex	NC	NCF	1,227	-26	15	UNK	287	86	11	2	2	0	402K	ST
Big Turnaround Complex	GA	OKR	386,722	0	85	UNK	306	-6	0	20	5	3	24.6M	FWS
Sweat Farm Road	GA	GAS	82,523	0	98	UNK	324	-75	0	37	2	23	26.8M	PRI
Okeechobee Complex	FL	FLS	24,085	0	90	UNK	0	-5	0	0	0	1	NR	ST
Ferry	FL	FNF	166	-209	100		30	3	0	3	3	0	70K	FS

FNF - National Forests in Florida

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:29New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1

Goldledge, Sequoia NF. Ten miles north of Kernville, CA. Brush, grass and timber. Creeping and smoldering.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ Ctd	Origin Own
Goldledge	CA	SQF	3,900	0	65	6/20	32	-38	1	0	3	0	3.5M	FS

Alaska Area (PL 1)

New fires:1New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1

Mooseheart, Alaska Fire Service, Tanana Zone. Twenty-four miles southwest of Manley Hot Springs, AK. Black spruce, brush and tundra. Isolated torching, creeping and smoldering. Last report unless significant activity occurs.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ Ctd	Origin Own
Mooseheart	AK	TAD	21,605	0	0	9/30	9	-27	0	0	1	1	1.3M	BLM

Predictive Services Discussion: Warmer and drier weather is on tap for Arizona, California and the Great Basin today. Interior Alaska will see scattered showers and thunderstorms today, mainly over the southern portions of the state. Scattered thunderstorms will continue over the Southeast.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES					0		0
Nouthwest	FIRES						3	3
Northwest	ACRES						1	1
Northern California	FIRES	1				16		17
Northern Camorna	ACRES	2				134		136
Southern California	FIRES	2				26	1	29
Council Camorna	ACRES	510				63	1	574
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1						1
Tronulon regalage	ACRES	1						1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		4		1	4	4	13
Zaotom Groat Baom	ACRES		86		0	7	1	94
Western Great Basin	FIRES					4		4
Woodom Groat Baom	ACRES					0		0
Southwest	FIRES	1				2	2	5
	ACRES	0				0	1	1
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1			1		2
Troony mountain	ACRES		0			0		0
Eastern Area	FIRES					2		2
240.011171104	ACRES					1		1
Southern Area	FIRES				1	109	3	113
	ACRES				1	1,690	1	1,692
TOTAL	FIRES	5	5	·	1 1	165	13	190
	ACRES	513	86		1 0	1,895	5	2,500

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	6	6	8	182	4	207
Alaska	ACRES	2	1,091	18,275	120	38,002	0	57,490
Northwest	FIRES	77	36	5	4	273	130	525
Northwoot	ACRES	851	640	1	1	2,230	373	4,096
Northern California	FIRES	17	3	1	8	339	173	541
	ACRES	10	156	26	2	3,449	1,016	4,659
Southern California	FIRES	6	36	5	3	1,595	177	1,822
	ACRES	526	4,231	3	1,990	10,421	6,063	23,234
Northern Rockies	FIRES	526	1	11		192	43	773
	ACRES	8,400	0	332		6,889	34	15,655
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	76	2	4	122	35	241
	ACRES	9	28,005	7	0	2,528	69	30,618
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	82	1	10	64	19	178
	ACRES	10	5,813	38	0	1,823	972	8,656
Southwest	FIRES	362	77	4	38	452	375	1,308
	ACRES	4,601	1,191	302	590	24,862	11,571	43,117
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	218	72	5	8	124	78	505
,	ACRES	667	212	457	308	8,937	79	10,660
Eastern Area	FIRES	416		61	15	6,354	323	7,169
	ACRES	8,370		1,362	434	112,814	38,559	161,539
Southern Area	FIRES	254		78	37	27,947	671	28,987
	ACRES	13,715		198,243	4,390	733,428	158,289	1,108,065
TOTAL	FIRES	1,881	389	179	135	37,644	2,028	42,256
	ACRES	37,161	41,339	219,046	7,835	945,383	217,025	1,467,789

Ten Year Average Fires	35,910
Ten Year Average Acres	1,015,563

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		1				2	3
Northwest	ACRES		10				14	24
Northern California	FIRES			1		2	1	4
Northern Gallionna	ACRES			80		130	4	214
Southern California	FIRES						0	0
oodinem odinemia	ACRES						3	3
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
TVOTUTOTT POORICS	ACRES						24	24
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Woodom Groat Baom	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
resty mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					742		742
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	С	1	1	0	3	4	9
	ACRES	C	10	80	0	872	45	1,007

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES					16,150		16,150
Vorthwest	FIRES	21	59	17	3		347	447
Northwest	ACRES	5,640	8,434	4,783	98		30,385	49,340
Northern California	FIRES		3	7	9	8	186	213
	ACRES		175	20,066	14	2,345	11,162	33,762
Southern California	FIRES		4	7	4	5	90	110
	ACRES		180	2,526	231	57	9,510	12,504
Northern Rockies	FIRES	2	20	79	7	47	206	361
	ACRES	438	2,834	19,672	461	1,803	21,516	46,724
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	4	20	6	3	12	51	96
Zaotom Groat Zaom	ACRES	164	2,892	802	427	1,449	14,093	19,827
Western Great Basin	FIRES		8	3	3		1	15
	ACRES		3,439	1,410	5		16	4,870
Southwest	FIRES	44	50	11	9		165	279
	ACRES	4,586	13,314	2,876	1,080		44,499	66,355
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	34	40	99	11	27	103	314
,	ACRES	3,680	6,787	24,028	3,609	3,241	33,997	75,342
Eastern Area	FIRES	41		302	29	1,352	139	1,863
	ACRES	15,716		47,789	4,088	87,104	34,683	189,380
Southern Area	FIRES	20		157	60	14,875	870	15,982
	ACRES	18,108		54,183	41,173	936,716	876,026	1,926,206
TOTAL	FIRES	166	204	688	138	16,330	2,158	19,684
	ACRES	48,332	38,055	178,135	51,186	1,048,865	1,075,887	2,440,460

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alacka	FIRES		5	1	3			9
Alaska	ACRES		10,533	400	918			11,851
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES						1	1
Northern Calliornia	ACRES						0	0
Courthouse Colifornia	FIRES						1	1
Southern California	ACRES						85	85
Northern Rockies	FIRES				1			1
Northern Rockies	ACRES				1			1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				1		2	3
Edsterri Great Dasiri	ACRES				0		578	578
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great basin	ACRES							0
Courthurset	FIRES	4			3		2	9
Southwest	ACRES	4,742			1		1,232	5,975
Deals: Marintain	FIRES		1					1
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		0					0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				2		1	3
Southern Area	ACRES				1,277		3,481	4,758
TOTAL	FIRES	4	6	1	10	0	7	28
TOTAL	ACRES	4,742	10,533	400	2,197	0	5,376	23,248

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

		- 1		1
PROVINCES	FIRES	HECTARES	FIRES	HECTARES
	YESTERDAY	YESTERDAY	YEAR-to-DATE	YEAR-to-DATE
British Columbia	1	0	281	10,409
Yukon Territory	0	0	18	3,046
Alberta	10	1,635	482	19,792
Northwest Territory	0	0	10	21,032
Saskatchewan	2	2,465	166	25,789
Manitoba	5	56	138	5,620
Ontario	3	681	364	34,318
Quebec	1	0	318	91,690
Newfoundland	0	0	36	459
New Brunswick	2	0	208	397
Nova Scotia	1	0	330	609
Prince Edward Island	0	0	6	18
National Parks	0	12,500	11	81,519
Total	25	17,337	2,368	294,698

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***